© 2014 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynerelays.com RF700/RF703 Page 1
Series RF700/RF703
DPDT Non-Latching Electromechanical Relay
DC-4 GHz
RF700RF703\92014\Q3
SERIES RELAY TYPE
RF700 Repeatable, RF relay
RF703 Sensitive, repeatable, RF relay

SERIES RF700/RF703
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
Teledyne Part Numbering System for RF700/RF703 Relays
Note: Parts ordered without suffi x may be supplied with Solder-Coated or Gold-Plated leads
1 Parts ordered with Solder-Coated leads will have (Sn60/Pb40)
2 Parts ordered with RoHS Solder-Coated leads will have (Sn99.3/Cu0.7)
3 The slash and characters appearing after the slash are not marked on the relay.
RF703   X   -    5     /    S    R
Relay Series
Q = Solder-Coated Leads1
G = Gold-Plated Leads (RoHS Compliant)
R = RoHS Compliant Solder2
S = 0.187” Leads
No Suffi x = 0.75” Leads
Nominal Coil Voltage
Ground Pin Option
(See Appendix A)
2
3
4
1
8
7
6
9
DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN IN INCHES (MILLIMETERS)
.370
(9.40)
DIA. MAX.
.335
(8.51)
DIA. MAX.
H
+.002 (.05)
.017 (.43) –.001 (.03) DIA.
10
5
19
46
8 2
37
WIRE LEAD: .75 (19.05) MIN.
(Viewed from Terminals)
.035 (.89)
REF
.031 (.79)
REF
36° ±3°
TYP.
.200 (5.08)
± .010 (.25) DIA.
NOTES:
1.  DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES, METRIC EQUIVALENTS SHOWN IN ( ).
2.  POSTITIONS 5 AND 10 ARE FOR UNINSULATED CASE GROUND OPTIONS.
3.  NO PROTRUSION BELOW BOTTOM OF HEADER WHEN GROUND PINS ARE INSTALLED
4.  TO ORDER THE CASE GROUND OPTION, AFTER THE SERIES DESIGNATOR, ADD “Y” TO THE PART NUMBER FOR POSITION
5 OR “Z” TO THE PART NUMBER FOR POSITION 10.
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAMS
RF700/RF703
GENERAL NOTES
I. Relays will exhibit no contact chatter in excess of 10 μsec or transfer in excess of 1 μsec.
II. For reference only.  Coil resistance not directly measureable at relay terminals due to internal series diode.
RF700:  .275 (6.99)
RF703:  .385 (9.78)
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor